
Course list for Pre-enrollment
Academic Year 2025/2026 - 1st semester

Bachelor of Law in Chinese Language / Bachelor of Law (conducted in Chinese and Portuguese)

Pre-
enrollment 
course code

Original 
Course Code

Course Title Course Title Credit Remarks

TLL1000C LAWS1000 INTRODUCTION TO LAW 法學緒論 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL1001C LAWS1001 INTRODUCTION TO LAW (LEGAL PRACTICE) 法學緒論（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL1003C LAWS1003 CONSTITUTIONAL LAW 憲法 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL1004C LAWS1004 CONSTITUTIONAL LAW (LEGAL PRACTICE) 憲法（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL1000P LAWS1000 INTRODUCTION TO LAW 法學緒論 3.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL1001P LAWS1001 INTRODUCTION TO LAW (LEGAL PRACTICE) 法學緒論（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL1003P LAWS1003 CONSTITUTIONAL LAW 憲法 3.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL1004P LAWS1004 CONSTITUTIONAL LAW (LEGAL PRACTICE) 憲法（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
LAWS1020 LAWS1020 REGISTRY AND NOTARY LAW 登記和公證法 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
LAWS1023 LAWS1023 JURIDICAL PRACTICE 司法實務 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
LAWS1026 LAWS1026 PORTUGUESE LEGAL LANGUAGE 法律葡語 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL2000C LAWS2000 GENERAL THEORY OF CIVIL LAW I 民法總論 I 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL2001C LAWS2001 GENERAL THEORY OF CIVIL LAW I (LEGAL PRACTICE) 民法總論 I（法律實踐） 2.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL2004C LAWS2004 ADMINISTRATIVE LAW I 行政法 I 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL2005C LAWS2005 ADMINISTRATIVE LAW I (LEGAL PRACTICE) 行政法 I（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL2000P LAWS2000 GENERAL THEORY OF CIVIL LAW I 民法總論 I 3.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL2001P LAWS2001 GENERAL THEORY OF CIVIL LAW I (LEGAL PRACTICE) 民法總論 I（法律實踐） 2.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL2004P LAWS2004 ADMINISTRATIVE LAW I 行政法 I 3.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL2005P LAWS2005 ADMINISTRATIVE LAW I (LEGAL PRACTICE) 行政法 I（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
LAWS2012 LAWS2012 ECONOMICS 經濟學 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL3000C LAWS3000 OBLIGATION LAW I 債法 I 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL3001C LAWS3001 OBLIGATION LAW I (LEGAL PRACTICE) 債法 I（法律實踐） 2.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL3002C LAWS3002 OBLIGATION LAW II 債法 II 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL3003C LAWS3003 OBLIGATION LAW II (LEGAL PRACTICE) 債法 II（法律實踐） 2.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL3004C LAWS3004 LABOUR LAW 勞動法 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL3005C LAWS3005 LABOUR LAW (LEGAL PRACTICE) 勞動法（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL3006C LAWS3006 COMMERCIAL LAW I 商法 I 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL3007C LAWS3007 COMMERCIAL LAW I (LEGAL PRACTICE) 商法 I（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL3008C LAWS3008 COMMERCIAL LAW II 商法 II 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL3009C LAWS3009 COMMERCIAL LAW II (LEGAL PRACTICE) 商法 II（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL3010C LAWS3010 CRIMINAL LAW I 刑法 I 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL3011C LAWS3011 CRIMINAL LAW I (LEGAL PRACTICE) 刑法 I（法律實踐） 2.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL3014C LAWS3014 PROPERTY LAW 物權法 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL3015C LAWS3015 PROPERTY LAW (LEGAL PRACTICE) 物權法（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL3000P LAWS3000 OBLIGATION LAW I 債法 I 3.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL3001P LAWS3001 OBLIGATION LAW I (LEGAL PRACTICE) 債法 I（法律實踐） 2.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL3004P LAWS3004 LABOUR LAW 勞動法 3.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
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TLL3005P LAWS3005 LABOUR LAW (LEGAL PRACTICE) 勞動法（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL3008P LAWS3008 COMMERCIAL LAW II 商法 II 3.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL3009P LAWS3009 COMMERCIAL LAW II (LEGAL PRACTICE) 商法 II（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL3010P LAWS3010 CRIMINAL LAW I 刑法 I 3.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL3011P LAWS3011 CRIMINAL LAW I (LEGAL PRACTICE) 刑法 I（法律實踐） 2.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL3014P LAWS3014 PROPERTY LAW 物權法 3.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL3015P LAWS3015 PROPERTY LAW (LEGAL PRACTICE) 物權法（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL3016P LAWS3016 ADMINISTRATIVE LAW III 行政法 III 3.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL3017P LAWS3017 ADMINISTRATIVE LAW III (LEGAL PRACTICE) 行政法 III（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL3018P LAWS3018 CIVIL PROCEDURAL LAW I 民事訴訟法 I 3.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL3019P LAWS3019 CIVIL PROCEDURAL LAW I (LEGAL PRACTICE) 民事訴訟法 I（法律實踐） 2.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL4000C LAWS4000 FAMILY LAW 親屬法 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL4001C LAWS4001 FAMILY LAW (LEGAL PRACTICE) 親屬法（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL4004C LAWS4004 COMMERCIAL LAW III 商法 III 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL4005C LAWS4005 COMMERCIAL LAW III (LEGAL PRACTICE) 商法 III（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL4006C LAWS4006 PRIVATE INTERNATIONAL LAW 國際私法 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL4007C LAWS4007 PRIVATE INTERNATIONAL LAW (LEGAL PRACTICE) 國際私法（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL4000P LAWS4000 FAMILY LAW 親屬法 3.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL4001P LAWS4001 FAMILY LAW (LEGAL PRACTICE) 親屬法（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL4006P LAWS4006 PRIVATE INTERNATIONAL LAW 國際私法 3.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL4007P LAWS4007 PRIVATE INTERNATIONAL LAW (LEGAL PRACTICE) 國際私法（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
LAWS4010 LAWS4010 POLITICAL SCIENCE 政治學 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL4011C LAWS4011 CIVIL PROCEDURAL LAW II 民事訴訟法 II 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL4012C LAWS4012 CIVIL PROCEDURAL LAW II (LEGAL PRACTICE) 民事訴訟法 II（法律實踐） 2.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
TLL4013P LAWS4013 CIVIL PROCEDURAL LAW III 民事訴訟法 III 3.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
TLL4014P LAWS4014 CIVIL PROCEDURAL LAW III (LEGAL PRACTICE) 民事訴訟法 III（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Portuguese language.
LAWS4016 LAWS4016 RESEARCH AND INTERNSHIP 研究與實踐 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
LAWS4034 LAWS4034 LEGAL CONSEQUENCES OF CRIME 犯罪的法律後果 3.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
LAWS4035 LAWS4035 LEGAL CONSEQUENCES OF CRIME (LEGAL PRACTICE) 犯罪的法律後果（法律實踐） 1.0 This course is conducted in Chinese language.
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